
AMENDED

REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY 6-20-2024

Case Number Defendant Offense Degree Agency

Offense 

Report

GJ

Result

199-83822-2024 Holland, Doyle Lynn ASSAULT OF HOSPITAL PERSONNEL 

ON HOSP PROPERTY (CHANGED 

FROM ASSAULT EMS)

Third Degree Plano 24-073228 True Bill of 

Indictment

199-83823-2024 Seales, Curtombia Marisas, 

Jr.

SOLICIT PROST/OTHER PAYOR State Jail Collin County 

Constable 4

24006403 True Bill of 

Indictment

199-83848-2024 Odia, Clifford E. ASSAULT OF HOSPITAL PERSONNEL 

ON HOSP PROPERTY  469-04262024-

A005

Third Degree McKinney 24-002649 True Bill of 

Indictment

199-83849-2024 Odia, Clifford E. ASSAULT OF HOSPITAL PERSONNEL 

ON HOSP PROPERTY  469-04262024-

A006

Third Degree McKinney 24-002649B True Bill of 

Indictment

199-83859-2024 Coppinger, Bobby Joe STALKING Third Degree Frisco 23106943 True Bill of 

Indictment

199-83863-2024 Houston, Brandon Clayton ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE 

BREATH/CIRCULAT

Third Degree Frisco 23036764 True Bill of 

Indictment

199-83879-2024 Holmes, James ASSAULT OF PREGNANT PERSON Third Degree McKinney 23-009841 True Bill of 

Indictment

199-83885-2024 Moll, Robert James DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 3RD 

OR MORE IAT

Third Degree Celina 24076580 True Bill of 

Indictment

199-83892-2024 Valdez, Richard ASSAULT PEACE OFFICER/JUDGE  

(CHANGED FROM ASLT PUB SERV)

Second Degree Allen 2024-02305B True Bill of 

Indictment

219-83819-2024 Morgan, Jamie THEFT PROP >=$2,500<$30K   A429-

01292024-02

State Jail Allen 2024-00332 True Bill of 

Indictment

219-83820-2024 Morgan, Jamie THEFT PROP >=$2,500<$30K  A429-

02022024-18

State Jail Allen 2024-00366 True Bill of 

Indictment

219-83821-2024 Gibbs, Damon Jerome ASSAULT FAMILY/HOUSEHOLD 

MEMBER PREV CONV IAT  A471-

03102023-07

Third Degree McKinney 23-001778B True Bill of 

Indictment
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219-83824-2024 Johnson, Korina Jamelle THEFT PROP <$2,500  2/MORE PREV 

CONV  2024-P-542

State Jail Plano 24-120831 True Bill of 

Indictment

219-83825-2024 Smith, Marcus Eugene, Jr. THEFT PROP <$2,500  2/MORE PREV 

CONV  2024-P-553

State Jail Plano 24-120265 True Bill of 

Indictment

219-83858-2024 Cabrales Torres, Javier Jose ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE 

BREATH/CIRCULAT  F24058879

Third Degree Dallas 058879-2024 True Bill of 

Indictment

219-83862-2024 Holley, Noah Malik ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE 

BREATH/CIRCULAT  F22202206

Third Degree Dallas 202206-2022 True Bill of 

Indictment

219-83871-2024 Argueta Hernandez, David 

Orlando

DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 3RD 

OR MORE IAT

Third Degree Wylie 24009838 True Bill of 

Indictment

219-83878-2024 Heck, Jeconias Harrod THEFT PROP <$2,500 2/MORE PREV 

CONV

State Jail Plano 24-067332A2 True Bill of 

Indictment

219-83884-2024 Malwal, Ayom Yol Chol AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON Second Degree Wylie 24015703 True Bill of 

Indictment

219-83891-2024 Thapa, Niraj SOLICIT PROST/OTHER PAYOR State Jail Collin County 

Constable 4

24006181 True Bill of 

Indictment

296-83829-2024 Straach, Nicholaus Karl BURGLARY OF HABITATION Second Degree Josephine 23213846 True Bill of 

Indictment

296-83830-2024 Straach, Nicholaus Karl VIOL BOND/PROTECTIVE ORDER 2+ 

TIMES W/I 12 MO  A471-12192023-05

Third Degree McKinney 23-010110 True Bill of 

Indictment

296-83844-2024 Myers, Mark Stephen TAKE WEAPON FROM AN OFFICER Third Degree Princeton 24115662C True Bill of 

Indictment

296-83845-2024 Myers, Mark Stephen ASSAULT PEACE OFFICER/JUDGE Second Degree Princeton 24115662 True Bill of 

Indictment

296-83846-2024 Myers, Mark Stephen ASSAULT PEACE OFFICER/JUDGE Second Degree Princeton 24115662A True Bill of 

Indictment

296-83847-2024 Myers, Mark Stephen OBSTRUCTION OR RETALIATION Third Degree Princeton 24115662B True Bill of 

Indictment

296-83857-2024 Bazarov, Maksud ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE 

BREATH/CIRCULAT

Third Degree Frisco 23111046 True Bill of 

Indictment
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296-83870-2024 Parra, Jorge Xavier MURDER  469-03072024-A002 First Degree Collin County 

Sheriff's Office

24047478 True Bill of 

Indictment

296-83877-2024 Gomez, Phillip James, Jr. DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 3RD 

OR MORE IAT

Third Degree Allen 2024-02394 True Bill of 

Indictment

296-83883-2024 Lowe, Ashlyn Renee INJURY CHILD/ELDERLY/DISABLE 

W/INT BODILY INJ

Third Degree Collin County 

Sheriff's Office

24107279 True Bill of 

Indictment

296-83890-2024 Stahler, Gregory Jacob DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 

W/CHILD UNDER 15 YOA

State Jail Plano 24-074151 True Bill of 

Indictment

366-83827-2024 Sangster, Diamound Charee AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON Second Degree Anna APD- 

P2301097A

True Bill of 

Indictment

366-83828-2024 Sangster, Diamound Charee TAMPER/FABRICATE PHYS EVID 

W/INTENT TO IMPAIR

Third Degree Anna APD- 

P2301097B

True Bill of 

Indictment

366-83869-2024 Willis, Christian ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE 

BREATH/CIRCULAT  F23203396

Third Degree Dallas 203396-2023 True Bill of 

Indictment

366-83876-2024 Giddens, Jeffrey Clarke SOLICIT PROST/OTHER PAYOR State Jail Plano 24-123011 True Bill of 

Indictment

366-83889-2024 San Juan, Eduardo SOLICIT PROST/OTHER PAYOR State Jail Collin County 

Constable 4

24006457 True Bill of 

Indictment

380-83835-2024 GRAYSON, REMY MARQUAY POSS CS PG 2 < 1G State Jail Allen 2024-00681

A

True Bill of 

Indictment

380-83836-2024 GRAYSON, REMY MARQUAY TAMPER/FABRICATE PHYS EVID 

W/INTENT TO IMPAIR

Third Degree Allen 2024-00681C True Bill of 

Indictment

380-83837-2024 Nix, Jonathan Darrious POSS CS PG 2 < 1G State Jail Allen 2024-00681

B

True Bill of 

Indictment

380-83856-2024 Miller, Bryan Joseph AGG SEXUAL ASSAULT CHILD  219-

05132024-1

First Degree Anna 24095192 True Bill of 

Indictment

380-83861-2024 Harrison, Eric Shay ASSAULT OF PREGNANT PERSON Third Degree McKinney 23-002917 True Bill of 

Indictment

380-83864-2024 McLain, Tiffany Olivia AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON  6-

11302023-2  (CHANGED FROM AGG 

ASSLT DATE/FAMILY/HOUSE 

W/WEAPON)

Second Degree Celina 23145874 True Bill of 

Indictment

380-83868-2024 Welch, Wyatt Matthew CONTINUOUS VIOLENCE AGAINST 

THE FAMILY

Third Degree Frisco 23096697 True Bill of 

Indictment
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380-83882-2024 LEACH, WILLIAM HAMILTON SOLICIT PROST/OTHER PAYOR State Jail Plano 24-123619 True Bill of 

Indictment

380-83888-2024 Potisek-Castellanos, Eder E INVASIVE VISUAL RECORDING State Jail Wylie 24017867 True Bill of 

Indictment

401-83826-2024 Watson, Nathan Keith CRIMINAL MISCHIEF >=$2500<$30k  

A471-05262022-04  (CHANGED FROM 

AGG ASLT DW) RE-INDICTMENT OF 

401-82754-2023

State Jail McKinney 22-004502 Re-Indictment

401-83833-2024 Corona, Humberto Lorenzo CREDIT CARD OR DEBIT CARD ABUSE  

2024-027

State Jail Allen 2024-02013 True Bill of 

Indictment

401-83834-2024 Corona, Humberto Lorenzo CREDIT CARD OR DEBIT CARD ABUSE  

2024-026

State Jail Allen 2024-01968 True Bill of 

Indictment

401-83854-2024 Smith, Lon Shai EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH Third Degree Allen 2024-02443C True Bill of 

Indictment

401-83855-2024 Smith, Lon Shai TERRORISTIC THREAT AGAINST 

PEACE OFFICER/JUDGE  (CHANGED 

FROM AGG ASSLT PUB SERV)

State Jail Allen 2024-02443B True Bill of 

Indictment

401-83860-2024 Davis, Braeden Thomas ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE 

BREATH/CIRCULAT

Third Degree McKinney 23-003614 True Bill of 

Indictment

401-83867-2024 Thompson, Ayishah AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON  

(CHANGED FROM ASSAULT CAUSES 

BODILY INJURY FAMILY MEMBER MA)

Second Degree Collin County 

Sheriff's Office

24095694 True Bill of 

Indictment

401-83874-2024 Edgmon, Kristy Marie ASSAULT PUBLIC SERVANT Third Degree Frisco 24061150 True Bill of 

Indictment

401-83881-2024 Kiel, Christopher James CONTINUOUS VIOLENCE AGAINST 

THE FAMILY

Third Degree Frisco 24038887 True Bill of 

Indictment

401-83887-2024 Porter, Sheryal Joan THEFT PROP <$2,500  2/MORE PREV 

CONV   (CHANGED FROM THEFT PROP 

100<750)

State Jail Frisco 24061455 True Bill of 

Indictment

416-83831-2024 Bersosa, Renna Maria FAIL TO REPORT CHILD ABUSE   A380-

230824-3PISD

Class A 

Misdemeanor

Prosper ISD 23017960 True Bill of 

Indictment
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416-83832-2024 Ostrom, Kasie Dawn FAIL TO REPORT CHILD ABUSE  A380-

230828-1PPD

Class A 

Misdemeanor

Prosper ISD 23017960 True Bill of 

Indictment

416-83850-2024 Owens, Dexter EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH Third Degree Collin County 

Sheriff's Office

24091591 True Bill of 

Indictment

416-83851-2024 Owens, Dexter UNL POSS FIREARM BY FELON Third Degree Collin County 

Sheriff's Office

24091591 True Bill of 

Indictment

416-83866-2024 Robinson, Branden Jiovan ASSAULT OF PREGNANT PERSON  

F23192313

Third Degree Dallas 192313-2023 True Bill of 

Indictment

416-83873-2024 Dixon, Corey Lynn THEFT PROP <$2,500 2/MORE PREV 

CONV

State Jail Plano 24-070155 True Bill of 

Indictment

416-83880-2024 Jeremiah, Michael Tumininu SOLICIT PROST/OTHER PAYOR State Jail Collin County 

Constable 4

24006362 True Bill of 

Indictment

416-83886-2024 Ortega, Liliana Lopez DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 

W/CHILD UNDER 15 YOA

State Jail Department of 

Public Safety

2024-406480 True Bill of 

Indictment

416-83893-2024 Wiggins, Gary AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON Second Degree Wylie 23026583 True Bill of 

Indictment

219-83898-2024 Carbajal Rivera, Oswaldo DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 3RD 

OR MORE IAT  (CHANGED FROM DWI 

2ND)

Third Degree Department of 

Public Safety

TX 2024-

294660

True Bill of 

Indictment

296-83897-2024 Hester, Pamela Jane DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 3RD 

OR MORE IAT

Third Degree Plano 24-071496 True Bill of 

Indictment

202315300 Castro, Stacey Rose AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON Second Degree Princeton 23186086 No Billed

202318621 Clark, Labrian Oneal ASSAULT OF PREGNANT PERSON Third Degree Collin County 

Sheriff's Office

23227903 No Billed

202318915 Clethen, Alexander Jamel ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE 

BREATH/CIRCULAT

Third Degree Frisco 23139924 No Billed

202318480 De Vaughn, Ericka Denise AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON Second Degree Princeton 23226675 No Billed

202317410 DUPONT, JON CHRISTIAN ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE 

BREATH/CIRCULAT

Third Degree Allen 2023-05487 No Billed
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202313111 CCL King, Christopher Shaun AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON 

(CHANGED FROM DEADLY CONDUCT)

Second Degree Princeton 23157174 No Billed

202400661 Poulopoulos, Shayna Dunn CONTINUOUS VIOLENCE AGAINST 

THE FAMILY

Third Degree Frisco 24003581 No Billed

202319542 RUGIRA-KAYIRANGA, 

FISTON

ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE 

BREATH/CIRCULAT

Third Degree Frisco 23146769 No Billed

202408106 Srivastava, Shradha THEFT PROP >=$750<$2,500 Class A 

Misdemeanor

Collin County 

Sheriff's Office

24101755 Transferred to 

Misdemeanor 

Court


